

Shiv Kumar Gupta

vs.

DL 9CAP6118

21.01.2026

Fresh petition has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Sonu Jha, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

The connected FAR is listed for 26.02.2026. Issue **notice** to concerned IO to appear in person on NDOH.

List with connected FAR on 26.02.2026.

(Vikram)

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
21.01.2026**