

26.02.2026

Present: Sh. Sonu Jha, Ld. counsel for petitioner
IO in person on notice.

IO submits that DAR is not filed because the opinion on MLC is not received due to non cooperation of petitioner.

Ld. counsel for petitioner submits that he will supply the copies of medical documents for receiving opinion.

IO is directed to file DAR within 15 days and supply the advance copy of DAR with entire record to the insurance company/its Nodal officer, telephonically as well as through mail.

Notice be also issued to insurance company I.e TATA AIG to be served through IO personally with direction to come with legal offer on next date of hearing.

List before lok adalat on 14.03.2026. Copy of this order be sent alongwith notice to insurance company.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
26.02.2026