

3 M A C T 79/26

**Shiv kumar Gupta Vs. DL9CAP6118**

19.03.2026

Present: Sh. Sonu Jha, Ld. counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Akshay, Ld. counsel for R1 and R2.  
Sh. S. K. Tyagi, Ld. counsel for insurance.

The DAR bearing MACT No.231/26 is also listed for today. Therefore, the claim petition be tagged with the DAR making the contents of claim petition as part of DAR. All the documents filed in claim petition shall form the part of DAR.

With these observations, **the claim petition is disposed off and tagged with the DAR.**

**(Vikram)**

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
19.03.2026**